

RCB Bank supports Joseph's Storehouse with donation

Burden, KS — RCB bank presented Joseph's Storehouse in Burden with a check for \$1,500.

"RCB Bank is a community bank and we're proud to invest in local organizations like Joseph's Storehouse that do so much to serve others," said Gregg Conklin, RCB Bank market president.

Receiving the check from Conklin is Patrice Williamson, manager of Joseph's Storehouse.



"We are so grateful to RCB Bank for their level of commitment to eastern Cowley County," said Williamson. "This donation will go a long way to help the residents in this area and beyond."

Pictured from left front row: Ken and Geranne Mills, Jaurene Lauppe, Joseph's board member; Mandy Cannon, RCB Bank loan officer; Donna Jackson, Joseph's board president; Patrice Williamson, manager of Joseph's Storehouse; Gregg Conklin, RCB Bank market president; Gloria Ulbrich, RCB Bank retail coordinator. Back row: Darrell Webber, board treasurer; Stacy Shields, Joseph's employee; Cecily Delarosa, RCB Bank teller supervisor; and Robyn Tapia, RCB Bank CSR supervisor.

RCB Bank is a community bank with locations across Kansas and Oklahoma. Founded in 1936, RCB Bank is committed to serving its communities with conservative banking practices and progressive banking products. Learn more at RCBbank.com or give us a call at 855.BANK.RCB. Member FDIC, Equal Housing Lender, NMLS #798151.